Unaudited Financials

Timberline Fire Protection District
June 2024

Prepared on

July 22, 2024



Timberline Fire Protection District

Balance Sheet Summary
As of July 22, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts 1,588,281.15
Accounts Receivable 6,981.00
Other Current Assets 1,658,842.93
Total Curvent Assets $3,254,105.08
Fixed Assets 131,511.88
Other Assets 46,939.00
TOTAL ASSETS $3,432,555.96
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable -3,109.10
Credit Cards 0.00
Other Current Liabilities 1,805,281.21
Total Current Liabllities $1,802,172.11
Long-Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Liabilities $1,802,172.11
Equity 1,630,383.85
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $3,432,555.96

Accrual Basis Monday, July 22, 2024 02:55 PM GMT-06:00
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1010 Wells Fargo CheckinaEnding Balance: $898,787.76

Date: Custom

Date Ref No. Payee Memo Payment Deposit Balance
|06/30/2024 |INTEREST Interest Earned 7.54 793,304.92
5612912024 EFT The Mountain-Ear 87.50 793,297.38
|06!28!2024 24-12 Payroll 24,350.45 793,384.88
0612812024 |24-12 Payroll 4,737.43 817,735.33
06/28/2024 (24-12 Payroll 1,414.68 822,472.76
06/28/2024 |24-12 Payroll 8,113.39 823,687.44
06/28/2024 [24-12 Payroll 1,771.74 832,000.83
06/28/2024 |EFT FPPA of Colorado 9,824.03 833,772.57
06/27/2024 |18268 XEROX Corporation 186.78 843,596.60
06/27/2024 |18267 Turner Morris, Inc. 41,866.13 843,783.38
06/27/2024 18266 Transwest Trucks 00399 737.37 885,649.51
06/27/2024 {18265 Security 101 363.00 886,386.88
06/27/2024 |18264 SDA 40.00 886,749.88
06/27/2024 |18263 |ROI Fire & Ballistics Equip Inc 90.00 886,789.88
06/27/2024 |18262 |Poudre Fire Authority 1,000.00 886,879.88
06/27/2024 |18261 MES 593.96 887,879.88
|06/27/2024 {18260 Marv's Towing 315.00 888,473.84
|06!27/2024 18259 Hearikson, Carl 26.80 888,788.84
|06!27/2024 18258 Golden Gate Electric, LLC 24,963.99 |888,815.64
&612712024 18257 Fire Marshal Services, LLC 1,000.00 913,779.63
06/27/2024 |18256 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc. 59.90 914,779.63
06/27/2024 |18255 CoPro EFP LLC 1,009.00 914,839.53
06/27/2024 18254 DFPC 130.00 915,848.53
06/27/2024 18253 CEGR Law 333.50 915,978.53
06/27/2024 18252 Boundtree Medical, LLC 80.01 916,312.03
06/27/2024 |EFT Great Plains Communications 33249 916,392.04
06/27/2024 |EFT Hill Petroleumn 1,255.55 916,724.53
06/27/2024 |EFT XCEL Energy 115.97 917,980.08
06/27/2024 |Mitigation, Donation 2,803.16 918,096.05
06/27/2024 |mitigation Customer 1,600.00 915,292.89
|o6/26/2024 |EFT XCEL Energy 26.97 913,692.89
|06!25/2024 18251 Mountain Land & Title 12,229.00 913,719.86
|06!2412024 EFT Clover 205.40 915,948.86
|06!20/2024 Mitigation Work 1,874.50 |1916,154.26
Josr20r2024 Mitigation Work 1,868.00 914,279.76
06/14/2024 |24-11 Payroll 28,663.33 912,411.76
06/14/2024 |24-11 Payroll 1,033.21 941,075.09
06/14/2024 [24-11 Payroll 4,798.45 942,108.30
06/14/2024 [24-11 Payroll 0 946,906.75
06/14/2024 |EFT FPPA of Colorado 9,824.03 946,906.75
06/14/2024 |EFT United Power 821.76 956,730.78
06/14/2024 |EFT Colorado Natural Gas Inc 303.12 957,552.54
06/14/2024 |EFT Public Sector Health Care Group 7,461.72 957,855.66
06/14/2024 |EFT PINNACOL Assurance 4,939.00 965,317.38
|06/14/2024 |Mitigation Customer 1,137.50 970,256.38
(061472024 ~ |Mmitigation Customer 225.00 969,118.88
06/14/2024 |FEMA-DHS 7591641 |968,893.88
06/12/2024 18249 VFIS 14,772.00 892,977.47
06/12/2024 |18248 Security 101 363.00 907,749.47
06/12/2024 |18247 ROI Fire & Ballistics Equip Inc 27.00 908,112.47
06/12/2024 |18246 Poudre Fire Authority 23,048.83 908,139.47
06/12/2024 18245 Northwest Parkway 26.85 931,188.30
06/12/2024 |18244 NAPA 98.88 931,215.15




06/12/2024 |18243 [Murphy's Garage 1,368.19 931,314.03
06/12/2024 |18242 Gilpin County Community Center 95.00 932,682.22
|06/12/2024 }18241 Gear Wash - Colorado 627.50 932,777.22
|06/12/2024 18240 |Ekiorado Aresian Springs, Inc. 161.95 933,404.72
|06!1 212024 18239 DFPC 20.00 933,466.67
06/12/2024 |18238 CENTURY LINK 291.68 933,486.67
06/12/2024 |18237 Air-o-Pure Portables 100.00 933,778.35
06/12/2024 |18236 3M Company 320.00 933,878.35
Black Hawlk/Central City Sanitation
06/12/2024 |18235 Dist. 45.00 934,198.35
06/12/2024 |EFT Amazon Capital Services 551.60 934,243.35
06/12/2024 |EFT PINNACOL Assurance 4,939.00 934,794.95
06/10/2024 |SVCCHRG Service Charge |15.00 039,733.95
06/10/2024 |EFT CENTURY LINK 60.09 939,748.95
06/10/2024 |EFT XCEL Energy 25.91 939,809.04
06/10/2024 |EFT |First Net 95.13 939,834.95
06/10/2024 |EFT Clover 159.92 939,930.08
06/10/2024 |EFT [/Amazon Capital Servicas 761.33 940,090.00
06/10/2024 |EFT Hill Petroleum 637.32 940,851.33
06/10/2024 Property Tax Revenues 104,180.64 |941,488.65
|06/10/2024 Mitigation Customer 500.00 837,308.01
[06/06/2024 Mitigation Customer 642.50 836,808.01
|06!04I2024 18234 Mountain Ear 360.00 836,165.51
[o6/04/2024 18233 DFPC 60.00 836,525.51
05/04/2024 118232 Turner Morris, Inc. 37,878.87 836,585.51
06/04/2024 18231 SDA 120.00 874,464.38
06/04/2024 18230 ROI Fire & Ballistics Equip Inc 556.00 874,584.38
06/04/2024 |18229 Murphy's Garage 4,119.21 875,140.38
06/04/2024 |18228 MES 2,308.93 879,259.59
06/04/2024 [18227 Eldorado Artesian Springs, Inc. 158.85 1881,568.52
06/04/2024 |18226 |DFPC 100.00 881,727.37
06/04/2024 |18225 CEGR Law 935.00 881,827.37
06/04/2024 {18224 |MetLife 799.45 882,762.37
06/04/2024 Colorado Department of Revenue 12,998.00 |883,561.82
06/04/2024 Jon Arbogash 300.00 870,563.82
06/03/2024 Mitigation Customer 2,890.00 870,263.82
06/01/2024 Mitigation Customer 367.00 867,373.82
|06/01/2024 DFPC 4,284.00 867,006.82




Timberline Fire Protection District

1030 Colotrust Ending Balance: $880,310.61

Date Ref No. Payee Memo  Class Payment Deposit Stat Balance
Type Account Location Auto
06/30/2024 INTEREST Interest $2,061.67R  $480,310.61

Earned

3220 Investment

Deposit Income:Interest Earned



